FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) 7 - 2 - 7€ OMB F/o :C551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss	07-15-1998 100765528	cord the atterned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)
Stanley Weinberg		Name: Wein Products Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo		Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛱 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 115 West 25th Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: Los Angeles State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90007
Execution Date: June 22, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		5,484,472
1	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes XXNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph W, Price	e, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 €
Internal Address:		01 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:PRICE, GESS & UBELL		8. Deposit account number:
2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250		16-2462
City: Irvine State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP:92714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/14/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000226 5484472		E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Joseph W. Price	X	July 2, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including of	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0590		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stanley Weinberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 575 Tigertail Road, Los Angeles, California 90049, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have obtained Letters Patent of the United States of America for a "MINIATURE AIR PURIFIER", bearing patent number 5,484,472, and issued on January 16, 1996; and

WHEREAS, I, Stanley Weinberg, am the sole and exclusive owner of the Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Wein Products Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 115 West 25th Street, Los Angeles, California 90007, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to sue and recover damages for the past infringement of the Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and any reissue of the Letters Patent the same to be held and enforced by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Patent Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Letters Patent as may known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to maintain, reissue and enforce the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignor, its successors, assigns, heirs and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument this 22 day of June, 1998.

Stanley Weinberg